
2019-2020 Ouachita Baptist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-24   Conf: 1-21   Home: 4-10   Away: 0-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Gertsone, Maija 27-26 963 35.7 114-305 .374 49-148 .331 71-86 .826 6 41 47 1.7 73 4 62 86 0 19 348 12.9
22 Crow, Eden 28-26 837 29.9 145-308 .471 0-4 .000 50-71 .704 64 140 204 7.3 92 7 25 82 12 32 340 12.1
30 Brittain, Madison 20-18 617 30.9 63-215 .293 39-126 .310 29-41 .707 10 54 64 3.2 34 1 20 39 9 17 194 9.7
50 Raney, Madison 27-14 686 25.4 98-220 .445 19-50 .380 32-49 .653 39 139 178 6.6 61 2 19 69 2 19 247 9.1
32 Clay, Jakyya 24-11 588 24.5 79-153 .516 0-0 .000 47-73 .644 33 100 133 5.5 60 0 34 75 6 14 205 8.5
13 Miller, Makayla 28-28 979 35.0 84-194 .433 3-10 .300 55-100 .550 45 83 128 4.6 102 6 106 97 2 54 226 8.1
10 Bennett , Jessi 28-17 819 29.3 34-132 .258 29-101 .287 19-24 .792 11 65 76 2.7 39 1 42 53 1 24 116 4.1
45 Spradlin, Laura 14-0 111 7.9 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 7 18 25 1.8 8 0 2 3 3 0 6 0.4
Total 28 5600 200.0 620-1535 .404 139-440 .316 303-446 .679 261 698 959 34.3 469 21 310 524 35 179 1682 60.07
Opponents 5600 200.0 737-1714 .430 181-547 .331 299-423 .707 316 685 1001 35.8 475 5 334 407 82 234 1954 69.79

Team Statistics OUA OPP
SCORING 1682 1954
    Points Per Game 60.1 69.8
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 620-1535 737-1714
    Field Goal Pct .404 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-440 181-547
    3PT FG Pct .316 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 303-446 299-423
    FT Pct .679 .707
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 10.7
REBOUNDS 959 1001
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 310 334
    Assists Per Game 11.1 11.9
TURNOVERS 524 407
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 179 234
    Steals Per Game 6.4 8.4
BLOCKS 35 82
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,679 4,660
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-191 13-358
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-158

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Ouachita Baptist 401 419 438 424 1682
Opponents 444 445 541 524 1954

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Newman L 53-55 257
11/09/19 vs Southwest Minn. St. L 50-76 158
11/14/19 at Tex. A&M-Commerce L 54-69 0

* 11/21/19 at Arkansas Tech L 58-80 386
* 11/23/19 ARK.-MONTICELLO L 60-63 102

11/26/19 CENTRAL BAPTIST W 65-58 119
11/30/19 WILLIAMS BAPTIST W 76-52 121

* 12/07/19 SOUTHERN ARK. L 58-73 300
* 12/14/19 at Harding L 61-71 502

12/16/19 ROGERS STATE W 86-64 103
* 01/02/20 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 45-72 142
* 01/04/20 OKLAHOMA BAPTIST W 71-62 162
* 01/09/20 at Southwestern Okla. L 55-66 361
* 01/11/20 at Northwestern Okla. L 68-78 177
* 01/16/20 at Henderson St. L 46-75 430
* 01/18/20 at Ark.-Monticello L 59-69 402
* 01/23/20 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 46-70 146
* 01/25/20 EAST CENTRAL L 71-78 171
* 01/30/20 at Okla. Baptist L 65-72 616
* 02/01/20 at Southern Nazarene L 51-75 212
* 02/06/20 ARKANSAS TECH L 64-73 164
* 02/08/20 HARDING L 60-69 150
* 02/13/20 HENDERSON STATE L 67-90 582
* 02/15/20 at Southern Ark. L 65-67 230
* 02/20/20 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. L 59-67 219
* 02/22/20 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 63-72 198
* 02/27/20 at East Central L 51-62 212
* 02/29/20 at Southeastern Okla. L 55-76 875

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Ouachita Baptist University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-21   Home: 1-10   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Gertsone, Maija 21-20 748 35.6 92-248 .371 44-120 .367 53-64 .828 4 33 37 1.8 59 4 37 65 0 17 281 13.4
22 Crow, Eden 22-20 677 30.8 112-253 .443 0-4 .000 42-61 .689 52 115 167 7.6 76 5 18 67 8 23 266 12.1
30 Brittain, Madison 14-12 423 30.2 43-143 .301 25-79 .316 21-29 .724 5 32 37 2.6 22 1 14 27 6 9 132 9.4
50 Raney, Madison 21-12 549 26.1 73-179 .408 18-46 .391 28-44 .636 30 117 147 7.0 44 1 15 56 2 16 192 9.1
13 Miller, Makayla 22-22 785 35.7 68-157 .433 2-7 .286 44-81 .543 29 67 96 4.4 82 5 84 75 1 35 182 8.3
32 Clay, Jakyya 18-9 440 24.4 54-110 .491 0-0 .000 39-59 .661 25 72 97 5.4 42 0 28 53 5 10 147 8.2
10 Bennett , Jessi 22-15 675 30.7 27-104 .260 23-81 .284 15-19 .789 9 55 64 2.9 34 1 38 42 1 17 92 4.2
45 Spradlin, Laura 12-0 103 8.6 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 7 16 23 1.9 8 0 2 3 3 0 6 0.5
Total 22 4400 200.0 472-1202 .393 112-338 .331 242-359 .674 203 554 757 34.4 367 17 236 404 26 127 1298 59.00
Opponents 4400 200.0 597-1365 .437 156-444 .351 230-322 .714 238 559 797 36.2 376 4 275 296 63 181 1580 71.82

Team Statistics OUA OPP
SCORING 1298 1580
    Points Per Game 59.0 71.8
    Scoring Margin -12.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1202 597-1365
    Field Goal Pct .393 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-338 156-444
    3PT FG Pct .331 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-359 230-322
    FT Pct .674 .714
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 10.5
REBOUNDS 757 797
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 236 275
    Assists Per Game 10.7 12.5
TURNOVERS 404 296
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 127 181
    Steals Per Game 5.8 8.2
BLOCKS 26 63
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,336 4,403
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-212 11-400
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Ouachita Baptist 299 321 348 330 1298
Opponents 361 346 443 430 1580

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/19 at  Arkansas Tech L 58-80 386
11/23/19 ARK.-MONTICELLO L 60-63 102
12/07/19 SOUTHERN ARK. L 58-73 300
12/14/19 at  Harding L 61-71 502
01/02/20 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 45-72 142
01/04/20 OKLAHOMA BAPTIST W 71-62 162
01/09/20 at  Southwestern Okla. L 55-66 361
01/11/20 at  Northwestern Okla. L 68-78 177
01/16/20 at  Henderson St. L 46-75 430
01/18/20 at  Ark.-Monticello L 59-69 402
01/23/20 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 46-70 146
01/25/20 EAST CENTRAL L 71-78 171
01/30/20 at  Okla. Baptist L 65-72 616
02/01/20 at  Southern Nazarene L 51-75 212
02/06/20 ARKANSAS TECH L 64-73 164
02/08/20 HARDING L 60-69 150
02/13/20 HENDERSON STATE L 67-90 582
02/15/20 at  Southern Ark. L 65-67 230
02/20/20 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. L 59-67 219
02/22/20 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 63-72 198
02/27/20 at  East Central L 51-62 212
02/29/20 at  Southeastern Okla. L 55-76 875


